## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

## **PATENTS ONLY**

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

101019172

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party:  Hoechst Aktiengesellschaft  APR 1 6 1999  Additional name(s) of conveying party (as attached? No	2. Name and address of receiving party: Name: Trespa International B.V. Internal Address: Street Address: Wetering 20 City: , State: ZIP: 6002 SM Weert The Netherlands			
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No			
XX Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other				
Execution Date: December 7, 1998				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  4,397,905; 4,503,115; 4,927,572; 4,801,495; 4,789,604				
Additional numbers	attached? No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:      Name: Richard L. Schwaab     Internal Address: Foley & Lardner	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <b>5</b>			
Street Address: 3000 K Street, N.W. Suite 500				
City: Washington, State: D.C. ZIP: 20007-5109	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41)\$200  xx Enclosed    Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number: 19-0741 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Richard L. Schwaab  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Do NOT USE THIS SPACE   1. Statement and signature.  1. The best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  1. The best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  1. The best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  1. The best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  1. The best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  1. The best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  2. The best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  2. The best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover cheet information to				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:581

04/23/1999 DNGUYEN 00000136 4392905

200.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 9901 FRAME: 0179

## ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES OF AMERICA PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, HOECHST AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany, having its principal place of business at Brueningstraße 50, D-65926 Frankfurt am Main, Federal Republic of Germany (hereinafter "HOECHST") is the owner of the United States patents and patent applications identified below; and

WHEREAS, TRESPA INTERNATIONAL B.V., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the The Netherlands, having its principal place of business at Wetering 20, 6002 SM Weert, The Netherlands (hereinafter "TRESPA") desires an assignment of all rights to said patents and patent applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration received by HOECHST, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, HOECHST hereby assigns to TRESPA the right, title and interest in and to said patents and patent applications.

Filing Date	Serial No.	Date of Patent	Patent No.	Ref. No.
11/07/1980	204,863	08/09/1983	4,397,905	79/K 045
11/23/1982	444,198	03/05/1985	4,503,115	81/K 076
09/14/1988	244,005	05/22/1990	4,927,572	84/K 042
05/08/1987	473,20	01/31/1989	4,801,495	84/K 042B
09/22/1986	909,551	12/06/1988	4,789,604	85/K 062

Signed at Frankfurt, Federal Republic of Germany, this 7th day of December 1998

Hoechst Aktiengesellschaft

Klaus Luhmann

Prokurist

RECORDED: 04/16/1999

Dr. Andreas Pohlmann

**Prokurist** 

PATENT REEL: 9901 FRAME: 0180